# H. Brent McKnight Renaissance Lawyer Award North Carolina Bar Association

NORTH CAROLINA

BAR ASSOCIATION

seeking liberty + justice

**The H. Brent McKnight Renaissance Lawyer Award** was established by the North Carolina Bar Association in honor of Judge McKnight's contributions to professionalism and the practice of law in North Carolina, and in recognition of the enduring influence and high ideals of the full, accomplished life of a "Renaissance Lawyer." Proposed by the NCBA Professionalism Committee and adopted in 2006 by the Board of Governors, the award recognizes attorneys who demonstrate the "Renaissance Lawyer" qualities embodied by Judge McKnight, who died in 2004 while serving on the U.S. District Court for the Western District of N.C.



The award, presented at the NCBA Annual Meeting, seeks to recognize those North Carolina attorneys whose trustworthiness, respectful and courteous treatment of all people, enthusiasm for intellectual achievement and commitment to excellence in work, and service to the profession and community during a multi-faceted, accomplished life, inspire others.

Judge McKnight served with distinction as a judge of the United States District Court for the Western District of North Carolina, as U.S. Magistrate Judge for the Western District of N.C., as Mecklenburg County District Court Judge, as Assistant District Attorney for Mecklenburg County and as a duly licensed North Carolina lawyer in private practice. He exemplified the characteristics of the "Renaissance Lawyer" as they pertain to personal integrity, the pursuit of excellence and enthusiasm for intellectual achievement, service to the community and the profession and the embodiment of professionalism.

### Criteria

- An attorney who through his/her accomplishments and multi-faceted life, serves as an example by inspiring others to renew their commitments to professionalism, integrity, intellectual achievement, civility, and service in the practice of law;
- An attorney who possesses personal integrity;
- An attorney who pursues excellence in legal work, and respects judicial officers, other lawyers, and members of the public;
- An attorney who provides pro bono services to those in need of such services;
- An attorney who provides service to the profession locally, in the state and/or nation, including but not limited to service through professional organizations such as local, state, and national bar associations;
- An attorney who provides service to the community through civic, charitable, or religious organizations;
- An attorney who is currently active in North Carolina, including lawyers in private practice, judges, corporate counsel and academicians; and
- An attorney who is a member in good standing of the North Carolina State Bar and North Carolina Bar Association.

## **Nominations Guidelines**

**Background Information & Nominee Data Form with Certification of Eligibility:** Please attach a current resume or similar summary for the nominee, including information about the nominee's immediate family. In addition, please submit the Nominee Data form, attached hereto, together with a completed Certification of Eligibility of the Nominee.

Narrative: Describe the nominee's integrity, enthusiasm for intellectual achievement, commitment to civility, pursuit of excellence, and service as exhibited by Judge H. Brent McKnight and listed as criteria for the Award. Please include specific examples of the nominee's trustworthiness, his/her respectful and courteous treatment of all people, his/her enthusiasm for intellectual achievement and commitment to excellence in work and her/her service to the profession, and the community. Include any supporting data such as news articles, publications and other documentation. However, focus should be on the intellectual and professional characteristics of the nominee, as well as his/her interests that can be fairly characterized as "renaissance," which inspire others in the community or state and not on whether the nominee has received other recognition. The written narrative, exclusive of the supporting data, should be no longer than 3 pages. The Resolution, including criteria, is available via the NCBA website: www.ncbar.org.

**Letters of Support:** Letters of support from individuals or organizations that explain the manner in which the nominee meets the criteria specified in the Resolution are welcomed. Please include no more than five (5) such letters.

## Nominations Guidelines (continued)

Renewal of Nomination: Nominations not selected will be considered for the next year if renewed by the nominator; nominations not renewed shall be deemed expired and automatically withdrawn. Nominations may be renewed for a maximum of 5 consecutive years following the year of the initial submission. Nominations automatically expire six years after initial submission, if not selected. The Professionalism Committee will contact nominators to renew eligible nominations each year a month before the deadline. To renew a nomination, submission of an updated Nominee Data Form with updated Certification of Eligibility, by the deadline is required. All other supporting documentation need not be re-submitted.

Withdrawal of Nomination by Professionalism Committee: The Professionalism Committee reserves the right to withdraw any nomination from consideration at any time upon determination that a nominee does not meet the criteria for eligibility.

### Nominee Data Form

Contact information for the nominee:

**Please print or type legibly.** Materials in support of a nomination (Nominee Data Form, Background Information, Narrative and Letters of Support), should be submitted prior to the deadline noted below to **hmorris@ncbar.org.** Nominations may also be submitted by mail to the following address: Professionalism Committee, North Carolina Bar Association, c/o Holly Morris, 8000 Weston Parkway, Cary, NC 27513. **The deadline is Nov. 30, 2020.** 

Name	of Nominee:				
Name	of Nominee's Firm/Employer:				
	g Address:				
	one:Email Addre				
Contac	t information for person submitting the nomina	tion:			
Name	of Nominator:				
Name	of Nominator's Firm/Employer:				
Mailing	g Address:				
Teleph	one:Email Addro	ess:			
I, edge, a ity outl Bar Ass	[insert s of the date hereof, [insert sociation and has not been found guilty of an esm, including conduct reflecting poorly on the part of the property of the part of the property of the part of the property of the part of th	l nding of the Bar ethics violation (	insert name of nominee] me of the State of North Caroli or any other conduct contra	eets the criteria for eligibil- na and the North Carolina ary to the ideals of profes-	
			_ Dated:	, 20 .	
SIGNA	TURE OF NOMINATOR				
Rec	ipients				
2020 2019 2018 2017	The Hon. Linda Stephens, Raleigh The Hon. Robert F. Orr, Raleigh J. Rich Leonard, Raleigh Martin Brinkley, Raleigh Willia B. Whichard, Changle Hill	2013 2012 2011 2010	Jonathan R. Harkavy, Greensboro Mark Merritt, Charlotte Catharine Arrowood, Raleigh Woody Connette, Charlotte		
<ul><li>2016</li><li>2015</li></ul>	Willis P. Whichard, Chapel Hill Suzanne Reynolds, Winston-Salem	2009 2008	•		
2014	Harrison L. Marshall Jr., Charlotte	2007 2006	E. Osborne Ayscue Jr., O Peter Gilchrist, Charlott		